

mm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 261 OF 2011

Jugraj Ranka & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Mulchand Ranka & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Punit Damodar i/b. Kanga & Co., for the Plaintiffs

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.

DATED : 26TH MARCH, 2014

P.C. :

1. Directions passed on 3rd March, 2014 are not complied. Suit is adjourned to 17th April, 2014 for dismissal, if the directions are still not complied.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)