

R.M. AMBERKAR  
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
O.O.C.J.

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.320 OF 2011  
IN  
SUIT NO.261 OF 2011

Jugraj K. Ranka & Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
**Versus**  
Mulchand K. Ranka & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23271 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 709 OF 2022

- .....
- Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Ziyad Madon, Mr. Mahek Kamdar & Mr. Rishabh Ranka i/by Kanga & Co for Plaintiffs
  - Ms. P.M. Bhansali for Defendant No. 1, 35, 36, 38, 42 & 43
  - Mr. Sharad Bansal a/w Mr. Krishkumar A. Jain and Mr. Kalpesh A. Bandre i/by Mr. Ritesh K. Jain for Defendant No. 34
  - Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Mr. Raju Jain for Defendant No. 44

.....  
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 30, 2023

**P.C.:**

1. Heard learned Advocates for the parties.
2. Pursuant to the order passed on 17.08.2023, parties are represented by their learned Advocates before me today. It appears that parties are trying to negotiate and are yet to reconcile on some of the issues. Court requests the four brothers i.e. three Plaintiffs and Defendant No. 1 before me to consider reconciliation in the interest of

justice which shall be ofcourse without prejudice to their rights and contentions. Though suggestion is also made to send the parties for mediation, at this stage I do not find it necessary as I have full faith on the learned Advocates Mr. Sakhardande, Senior Advocate and Ms. Bhansali, Advocate for the parties that they will take the reconciliation to its logical end by their efforts.

**3.** In the event if parties do not reconcile and fail in their negotiations, this Court shall proceed with the hearing of Interim Application and Suit proceedings and pass appropriate orders.

**4.** Stand over to **6<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.**