

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.320 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO.261 OF 2011

Jugraj K. Ranka & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Mulchand K. Ranka & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23271 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.709 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.261 OF 2011

-
- Mr. Ziyad Madon a/w. Mr. Mahek Kamdar, Mr. Rishabh Ranka and Mr. Prathamesh Jadhav i./by Kanga & Co., Advocates for Plaintiff.
 - Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. P. M. Bhansali, Ms. Dharini Jain, Advocates for Respondent No.1.
 - Ms. P. M. Bhansali, Advocate for Defendant Nos.1, 35, 36, 38, 42 and 43.
 - Mr. Sharad Bansal a/w. Mr. Krishkumar Jain, Mr. Kalpesh Bandre i./by Mr. Ritesh Jain, Advocate for Respondent No.34.
 - Mr. Raju M. Jain, Advocate for Defendant No.44.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 29, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Madon, learned Advocate for Plaintiff, Mr. Kamat, learned Senior Advocate for Respondent No.1, Ms. Bhansali, learned Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1, 35, 36, 38, 42 and 43 and Mr. Bansal, learned Advocate for Respondent No.34 and Mr. Jain, learned Advocate for Defendant No.44.

- 2.** Affidavit-in-Reply on behalf of Defendant No.1 has been filed in Interim Application (L) No.23271 of 2023.
- 3.** Mr. Kamat informs the Court that copy of the same has been given to the learned Advocate for Plaintiffs / Applicants.
- 4.** Mr. Madon seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder.
- 5.** Registry is directed to accept Affidavit-in-Reply filed by Defendant No.1 on record. Applicants are granted leave to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder. Copy of Affidavit-in-Rejoinder shall be served on the parties before 13.12.2023 and shall be accepted by the Registry.
- 6.** List the Interim Application on **21st December, 2023**. To be placed under the caption 'for hearing'.