

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.320 OF 2011

IN

SUIT NO.261 OF 2011

Jugraj K. Ranka & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Mulchand K. Ranka & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO.261 OF 2011

Jugraj K. Ranka & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Mulchand K. Ranka & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23271 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO.261 OF 2011

Jugraj K. Ranka & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Mulchand K. Ranka & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.709 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO.261 OF 2011

Shree Ranka Kothari Kanugo Realtors ...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Jugraj K. Ranka & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Mulchand K. Ranka & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3888 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO.261 OF 2011

Mulchand K. Ranka ...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Jugraj K. Ranka & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Mulchand K. Ranka & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Prathamesh Jadhav a/w. Mr. Mahek Kamdar and Mr. Sunit Pillay, Advocates, i/b. Kanga & Co., for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Prateek Seksaria a/w. Mr. Rohit Agarwal and Mr. Raju M. Jain, Advocates, for the Defendant No.44.

Mr. Sharad Bansal a/w. Mr. Krishkumar A. Jain and Mr. Kalpesh Bandre i/b. Mr. Ritesh Jain, Advocates, for the Defendant No.34.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 22nd NOVEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. By order dated 4th October 2024, with the consent of the parties, Mr. R. D. Soni, learned Counsel of this Court is appointed as Mediator.

2. Mr. Jadhav, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs states that the mediation proceedings are in progress and the next meeting is scheduled on 5th December 2024.

3. Stand over to 10th January 2025 for filing report of the learned Mediator.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]