

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3888 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO. 261 OF 2011

Mulchand K. Ranka

... Applicant

Versus

Jugraj K. Ranka and others

... Respondents

WITH

SUIT NO. 261 OF 2011

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3723 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 709 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 261 OF 2011

.....

Mr. Rubin Vakil alongwith Ms. Mahek Kamdar instructed by Kanga & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Aneesa Cheema alongwith Mr. Raju Jain, Advocate for the Defendant No.44.

Mr. Krishkumar Jain alongwith Mr. Kalpesh Bandre instructed by Mr. Ritesh Jain, Advocate for the Defendant No.34.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16 DECEMBER 2025

**PC.** :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that they are led by Senior Counsel who are not available today and that the

matter be suitably adjourned while agreeing that the Interim Application No. 3888 of 2023 seeking rejection of Plaint under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 be heard first.

2. At their joint request, list on **27<sup>th</sup> January 2026 at 4.00 p.m.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**