

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3888 OF 2023**

IN

SUIT NO. 261 OF 2011

Mulchand K. Ranka ... Applicant

Versus

Jugraj K. Ranka and others ... Respondents

WITH

SUIT NO. 261 OF 2011

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 709 OF 2022

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3723 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 261 OF 2011

.....

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Rubin Vakil, Mr. Ravi Gandhi, Mr. M.A. Kamdar and Mr. Prathamesh Jadhav instructed by Kanga & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar alongwith Mr. Girish Kedia, Advocate for the Applicant/Defendant No.1.

Mr. Krishkumar Jain alongwith Mr. Kalpesh Bandre and Mr. Ritesh Jain, Advocate for the Defendant No.35.

Mr. Raju Jain, Advocate for the Defendant No.44.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 27 JANUARY 2026

PC. :

Interim Application No.3888 of 2023 :

1. Mr. Khandeparkar, learned Counsel, has concluded his arguments in support of the application under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
2. For Mr. Sakhardande, learned Senior Counsel, to commence his arguments in response, list on **23rd February 2026** as **part-heard**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)